

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	
Product Name	Hotel Chocolat – Everything Sleekster
Brand Contact Address	Mint House, Newark Close, Royston SG8 5HL United Kingdom
Net Weight	355g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from strong odours.
Ingredients	<p>cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream MILK powder, sweetened hazelnut paste (HAZELNUTS, sugar, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), caramel half-salted butter (glucose fructose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, half salted butter (from MILK), sugar, salt), HAZELNUT paste, butter oil (from MILK), stabilisers (sorbitol, glycerol), florentines (ALMOND NUTS, sugar, butter (from MILK), glucose syrup, honey, cream (from MILK), HAZELNUTS), skimmed MILK powder, roasted HAZELNUTS, whipping cream (cream (from MILK), stabiliser (carrageenan)), vegetable fats (coconut, shea, sunflower), pistachio nuts paste (PISTACHIO NUTS, rapeseed oil), glucose syrup, half candied cherries (cherries, liquor, kirsch), amaretto, peanut butter paste (PEANUTS, sea salt), fruit juice concentrates (raspberry, carrot), cocoa biscuits (WHEAT flour, cocoa powder, sugar, butter (from MILK), sunflower oil, salt, raising agent (ammonium bicarbonate), flavourings), emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, sunflower lecithin), shortbread biscuits (WHEAT flour, coconut oil, sugar, cocoa butter, WHEAT starch, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate), salt), neutral alcohol, freeze dried strawberry powder, meringue granules (sugar, cocoa butter, WHEAT starch, EGG white), walnut paste (WALNUTS, sunflower oil, citrus fibre, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), ALMOND NUTS paste, invert sugar syrup, cream (from MILK), dextrose, champagne (SULPHITES), cocoa powder, caramelised sugar, lactose (from MILK), yoghurt powder (yoghurt powder (from MILK), sugar, acidity regulators (malic acid, citric acid), flavouring), cereals coated with chocolate (crisped rice (rice flour, sugar, cocoa butter, salt), sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, whey powder (from MILK), butter oil (from MILK), vegetable fat (coconut), glazing agent (gum arabic), glucose syrup, modified starch, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavouring, spices), dried carrot pieces (carrot pieces, sugar), flavourings, natural colours (beetroot, carotene, paprika, annatto), concentrated whey (from MILK), freeze dried strawberry pieces, acidity regulator (citric acid), molasses, cinnamon paste (glucose syrup, cinnamon, plain caramel, essential oil (cinnamon)), ground cinnamon, vanilla seeds, MILK protein, ground nutmeg, concentrate of spirulina..</p>

Allergy Information	Dark chocolate contains minimum 70% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains minimum 40% cocoa solids, minimum 14% milk solids. White chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa butter, minimum 27% milk solids.Caramel milk chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 26% milk solids. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD . All chocolates in this box may contain tree nuts, peanuts, milk, soya, gluten, wheat, egg, sesame	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2368	
Energy (kcal)	566	
Fat (g)	40.6	
Of which saturates (g)	21.9	
Carbohydrates (g)	40	
of which sugars (g)	35.6	
Fibre (g)	7.7	
Protein (g)	4	
Salt (g)	0.2	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.		